Battery Disconnect Switch BDS-A
Catalog 1308028-2
Revised 3-2008
All specifications subject to change. Consult Tyco Electronics for latest specifications. 199
Design
– ELV/RoHS/WEEE compliant
– Dustproof; protection class IP54
to IEC 529 (EN 60 529)

Sealing EN 60529 (IEC 529) IP54
1) Values are influenced by system temperature and load current. For further details please consult our Technical Application Engineers.
Ordering Information
Part Numbers
(see table below for coil data) Circuit/Contact Contact Enclosure
Relay Description Part Number Arrangement Material
V23130-C2021-A412 1-1414939-4 1 Form X/1 Double make contact Silver based IP54
V23130-C2421-A431 7-1414778-3 1 Form X/1 Double make contact Silver based IP54
Coil Versions
Coil Data Rated Coil Coil Resistance Must Must
for Voltage ±10% Operate Voltage Release Voltage
BDS-A (V) (Ω) at 20°C (V) at 20°C (V)
V23130-C2021-**** 12 4.7 6.0 (Set-Reset) 6.0 (Set-Reset)
V23130-C2421-**** 24 19.9 12.0 (Set-Reset) 12.0 (Set-Reset)
Standard Delivery Packs (orders in multiples of delivery pack)
BDS-A: 24 pieces
04-High Current_p_185-202_2.qxd  17.03.2008  18:51 Uhr  Seite 202
High Current Relay 150

VF7: 300 pieces
Coil Versions
Ordering Information
Part Numbers
(see table below for coil data) Circuit/Contact Contact Enclosure Coil Bracket
Relay Description Internal Reference Part Number Arrangement Material Suppression
12 V Plug-In Relays
V23134-J0052-D642 7-1393303-3 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover
V23134-J1052-D642 0 0-1393304-9 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Yes
V23134-J0052-X429 1-1414147-0 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Resistor 680 Ω
V23134-J0052-X439 1-1414286-0 AD/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Diode (cathode at 86)
V23134-J0052-X461 1) 1-1414469-0 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Resistor 560 Ω
12 V PCB Relays
V23134-J0052-X455 1-1414478-0 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Resistor 470 Ω
24 V Plug-In Relays
V23134-J0053-D642 9-1393303-7 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover
V23134-J1053-D642 1-1393304-1 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Yes
V23134-J0056-X408 2) 0- 0-1393304-5 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Resistor 1200 Ω
12 V Plug-In Relays
VF7-11F11 V23134-J0055-X834 4-1393306-5 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover
VF7-11F11-S01 V23134-J0055-X836 4-1393306-6 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Resistor 680 Ω
VF7-41F11 V23134-J1055-X845 5-1393306-8 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Yes
VF7-41F11-C05 V23134-J1056-X846 0-1432055-1 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover, sealed Resistor 680 Ω Yes
VF7-41F11-S01 V23134-J1055-X849 1-1393302-6 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Resistor 680 Ω Yes
12 V PCB Relays
VF7-11F12 V23134-J0055-X838 1-1393302-3 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover
VF7-11F12-C05 V23134-J0055-X864 0-1432556-1 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover, sealed Resistor 680 Ω
24 V Plug-In Relays
VF7-11H11 V23134-J0065-X839 1-1393302-4 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover
VF7-41H11 V23134-J1065-X853 1-1393302-7 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Yes
VF7-41H11-S08 V23134-J1065-X855 6-1393306-7 AR/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover Resistor 2700 Ω Yes
24 V PCB Relays
VF7-11H12 V23134-J0065-X497 3-1414937-3 A0/1 Form A Silver based Dust cover
1) Special feature: 14.5 mm load terminals.
2) Special feature: contact gap > 0.8 mm.
Coil Must Must
Coil Data Rated Coil Resistance Operate Release Allowable Overdrive 1)